GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFAGRICULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE .
122 Dr. Ram Prakash

Will the Minister of COALCOALAGRICULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a) the priorities of the State Farms Corporation of India (SFCI), an autonomous body under his Ministry;

(b) whether SFCI has examined various reports of International/National agencies in regard to the impact of climate change on farm sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the strategy chalked out by SFCI to save the farm sector from the impact of climate change?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a):The main function of the State Farms Corporation of India (SFCI) Limited is to produce quality seeds of various crops at its farms for supply to the farmers.

(b):No, Sir. The mandate of the SFCI does not include examination of the impact of climate change on the farm sector.

(c) & (d):Does not arise.

